503280148 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN HALL	04/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEVIN'S ANGELS, INC.
Street Address:	245 5TH STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT C
City:	SOLVANG
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29524286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fwtong@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK W TONG

Address Line 1: 285 MATHILDA DRIVE, #9

Address Line 4: GOLETA, CALIFORNIA 93117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK W. TONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick W. Tong/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Hall Design Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Hall Design Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Hall Design Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Hall Design Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Hall Design Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503280148 REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0393

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Kevin Hall, located at 245 5th Street, Unit C, Solvang, CA 93436, having made

a design titled DOG-TAG STYLE PENDANT WITH WINGS, Application Serial Number 29/524,286 and

having on April 19, 2015 executed an application for a Design Patent of the United States based thereon;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have

agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Hevins Angels, Inc., a California

corporation, having its principal office at 245 5th Street, Unit C, Solvang, CA 93436, USA, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to

any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Design

Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign

thereto (including the right to apply for designs in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be

held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute

and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to

perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Hevins Angels, Inc., its

successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain

Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Design Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Hevins Angels, Inc., as the

assignee of the entire interest therein.

The Rest of This Page is Intentionally Blank

PATENT REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0394 In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth

below.

Assignor

[Notarization required and to be attached hereto.]

Ву:

Keyin Hall

PATENT

REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0395

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Savda Barbara On April 23, 2015 before me, No Date personally appeared Kerrin Hall	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	
24444444444444444444444444444444444444	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
VERONICA PORTER & COMM. #2004871 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY Ny Comm. Expires January 21, 2017	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other That	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Offier: ☐ Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0396

	. T.	 -	~
			ю.
Ass		 ~	

[Notarization required and to be attached hereto.]

Bur.

Kevin Hall

Heyins Angels, Inc.

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0397

	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
Country of Santa Barbara 1	
On April 23, 2015 before me, Vi	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>KCVLVL 110000</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	wantes) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
VERONICA PORTER COMM. #2004871 COMM. #2004871 COMM. #2004871 COMM. **SANTA BARBARA COUNTY COMM. Expires January 21, 2017	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or
	is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Design Assign Number of Pages: Signers Other th	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	and the second s
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s);
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Corporate Officer — Lifte(s): □ Partner — □ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	tary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 04/27/2015